TRU-BLU CHLOR HEX-WASH - chlorhexidine gluconate liquid
BouMatic, LL.C

Disclaimer: This drug has not been found by FDA to be safe and effective, and this labeling has not been
approved by FDA. For further information about unapproved drugs, click here.

Tru-Blu Chlor Hex-Wash
CONCENTRATED CHLORHEXIDINE UDDER WASH

Helps reduce the spread of organisms which may cause Mastitis

USE DIRECTIONS
NOT FOR HUMAN USE
FOR EXTERNAL USE ONLY

Do not use in concentrated formula. Dilute prior to use.

DILUTION: Prepare a fresh solution of TRU-BLU CHLOR HEX-WASH by adding 1 oz. (30 ml) to 2
gallons (8 L) of 110°F (43°C) water in a pail. Using a clean paper or cloth towel, wash the cows teats.
Wipe dry with a single use towel. If the solution becomes dirty, make up a fresh solution.

Active Ingredient (Chlorhexidine Gluconate 1.2%)

Emollients ( Glycerin 5%)
CAUTION

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
NOT FOR HUMAN USE

FIRST AID:

If ineyes: Hold eye open and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 minutes. Remove contact
lenses,

if present after the first 5 minutes, then continue rinsing. Contact a physician immediately. If swallowed:
Have personsip a glass of water if able to swallow. Do not give anything to an unconscious person. Do
not

induce vomiting. Contact a physician immediately. If breathing difficulty occurs: Move personto fresh
air.

Contact a physician immediately. If on skin: Take off contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with soap and
water.

If irritation develops and persists, contact a physician.

Have the product container or label with you when going for treatment, calling a physician, the
emergency

number listed on this label or MSDS, or a poison control center.

PRECAUTION: Avoid eye contact. Do not ingest. Do not mix with any chemicals except as directed.
STORAGE: Store ina closed container away from sources of heat. If product becomes frozen, thaw

and mix
well before use.



SEE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
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Tru-Blu Chlor Hex-Wash

CONCENTRATED
CHLORHEXIDINE
UDDER WASH

Helps reduce the spread of organisms
which may cause Mastitis

USE DIRECTIONS
NOT FOR HUMAN USE
FOR EXTERMAL USE ONLY

Do not use in concentrated for-
mula. Dilute prior to usa.

DILUTION: Prepare a fresh salution of
TRU-BLU CHLOR HEX-WASH by add-
ing 1 oz. (30 ml) to 2 gallons (B L) of
110°F (43°C) water in a pail. Usinga
clean paper or cloth towel, wash the
cows teats. Wipe dry with a single
use towel. If the solution becomes
dirty, make up a fresh solution,

Active Ingredient (Chlorhexidine Glu-

LAVE-PIS
CONCENTRE, A BASE
DE CHLORHEXIDINE

Aide & réduire la prolifération des
organismes pouvant causer la mam-
mite

MODE D'EMPLOI

NE PAS EMPLOYER SUR L'HU-
MAIN

POUR L'USAGE EXTERNE SEULE-
MENT

Ne pas utiliser sous forme
concentrée. Le produit doit &tre
dilué avant usage.

DILUTION: Préparez une solution frai-
che de TRU-BLU CHLOR HEX-WASH
en ajoutant 1 oz (30ml} a 2 gallons
(BL) d'eau & 110°F (43°C). A l'aide
d'une serviette de papier ou d'un lin-
ge propre, nettoyez les trayons de la
vache. Utilisez une serviette & usage
unigue pour assécher les trayons, Si
la solution est souiliée, jetez et pré-
parez un nouveau mélange.

Ingrediénts Actifs (Gluconate de

LAVA UBRE
CONCENTRADO DE
CHOLORHEXIDINA

Reduce la propagacién de organismos
que puedan causar la Mastitis

DIRECCIONES DE USO
NO PARA USO HUMANO
PARA USO EXTERNO SOLAMENTE

No lo utilica concantradamente.
Diliyalo antes da usarsa.

DILUCION:

Se prepara una solucion de TRU-BLU
CHLOR HEX-WASH al agregar 1 oz.
(30 ml.}) a 2 galones (BL) de agua a
una temperatura de 1102 F (432 )
en una cubeta. Lave los pezones de
la vaca con una toalla limpia. Limpie
por completo con otra toalla limpia. Si
la solucién se ve sucia, tirela y haga
otra solucién nueva,

Ingredientes Activos (Gluconato de

conate 1.2%)

Chlorhexidine 1.2%) Clorhexidina 1.2%)

BouMatic LLC » PO Box 8050 « 1919 5, Stoughton Road » Madison, WI « 53708 » www, boumatic.com » Made in UL.S.A, .

Tru-Blu Chlor Hex-Wash"

CAUTION
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
NOT FOR HUMAN USE

FIRST ALD:

If in eyes: Hokd eye apen and rinse sbwly and genty with water for 15-20 ménutes, Remove conad lende,
¥ prasant after tha first 5 minutes, then continue Miming, Contad a physician immadiately. ¥ swallowed:
Have persan Sp & gixs of water f able © swallaw, Dumtgm anything u an unconscaus persan. Danot
Induce vamiting, Conac 1 Mo to fresh aie,
Contact a physician immedately. If on skdn: Take aﬂ'u:mmnnd mg Me sin with soap and water,
If rrimtion develops and persists, mntact a physician,

Have tha product contangr of lanal With you whan gong lu traatmant, caling 3 physidan, tha amargancy
number ksted on this label or MEDS, ar a polson contral cent

PRECAUTION: Avoid eyecontact, Da natingest. Do rolm-u( wth amy Chismicals except s directed.
STORAGE: Store in a closed contaner away i of heat, If frozmn, thaw and mix
well before use,

SEE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

ATTENTION
GARDER HORS DE LA PORTEE DES ENFANTS
INE PAS EMPLOYER SUR L'HUMAIN

PREMIERS SOINS:

51 dans les yeux: £n gardant bes paupbénes ouver s, incer letement et gensment avec de leau pendant

15-20 minutes, Erever bes verres decmu:\. & présent apris les 5 premibres minutes, et continuer de rinces

Commaniquer avec un médecin immédammant. S| avaler: 51l victima est capabla da boina, faire bore

lertement un verre dieau. Ne donner jamais quelque dhose & une victime sans connaissance. Ne n-omm.
sl

font sentirn Ammanaer ks vicima & Fair fais. O d ﬂmflap&w
C Enlever les vEemens contamines, Ringer 8 rdgion y‘iecl.ee av« de Vesu et du ssven. S une ritation se
dévelopoe et pemsite, MMmuUniquer avec un médecn
Aye, avec vous, be conbeny du pradult ou PéBquee en alml m' e Rraitement, ou &n Sppelant un médecn,
b numsing d ‘ungencs sur Fétig ou la fiche ]
PRECAUTIONS: fvimr be cmntact avec bes yeuws. Ne pas ugam MNe mélanger pas avec d'autres produts
i chimiques sauff omme dinigd,
- ENTREPOSAGE: Ertreposer dans un récipient een fermd, dloigné des sources de chaleur. i be produi gel,
dégel et mdlange-te en Hant Muage,
VOIR LA FICHE SIGNAL E

PRECAUCION
MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIROS
NO PARA USO HUMANG

PRIMEROS ALKILIOS:
Contacto oculart Mantenga bs gjos ablertos y enjuague auidadmsamente durante 15-20 minutos. Quitese
las hentes de contacto, delpuds de led primeros 5 manutos 81 ko Uene puestos v contnde 3 enjus)ar su
ojs. Comacta a un medin inmadiatamaente. S1se inglere: Haga qua I parsana sa toma un B350 da agua
i puede, Mo be dé nada de Dmar a una persona inconsdente,  No induzxa & vomito, Contacte a un medico
inmadistamante. S| S¢ Inhalar Uava a la parsana al aire Bra,  ConBcta 3 un madico inmadiatamea e,
Contacto con la plel Guitese la ropa mmaminada, Enjuague ia piel con agua y jabdn. 51 se desamola y
persiste s iritatin, conBae & un medico.

=1 detener ala iadel producta deir por atencidn medica, cuando
hable con & medico, cuando hable ol numera de asistencia que se encuentra en la hoja de informacidn del
producta o &l cantra da cantral da productos Vananasos.
PRECAUCION: Evite &l contac con los ajcs. Mo ingers. Mo maexie mn ningln otra praducts excepto coma
disigido.
ALMACENAMIENTO: Amamne en contenedoress cemadas leps de una fuen de cabr. $1 o producto se
conaeia, deso nadielo v s0ielo antes de uaro.
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Alvays use caution when introducing

your cows to s new teat dip.

these industry

Replace dip cups and /or clean dip lines

‘When introducing a new dip o a dairy herd, atways replace dip cups andfor brushes to prevent Sie new dip
#am maing with e akd dig, If spray or dip pumps ae wsed, ines shauld ba flushad with hot water I clean
out any residues of the oid dip.

Aggresshvaly remove kiratin and exfolisted skn from teats

A mmporany adosation of daad teat skin is comman ater new dps are introduced. Ba sue to aggrassivaly
chaan bass bo remove & xioliated skin and clean test ends to insure that the dead skin is removed,

Monitar cows for changes in skin condition

Many teat dips ane designed with emolients and ofer sdn conditioning ingredens to maintain hasithy wat
akin and fight genmd. Rane beat ddn reactions due to abergic or emdnanmental conditions may ocur, Gosely
maon o mat son whenever a new dip s imtroduced. 1funusual skin condtions: ane found , manitor closely and,
¥ parsisent, raplace dip wih e it ganmidide ancliar amatiant formala,

Soyes toufours prudent lorsque vous employer ume nouvelle

solution de trempage powr Ly on 8 powr vodre troupess.
Rappelez-vous ces recommandations générales:

lhmnm(uiﬁ appicateurs de sohiton pour brayons etfou laver & fond bes conduies

EyONS, remplaces b e oubes
nmsupuwwumamguduumumuquumm 51 des vaporsamurs ou des pompes
sont usksds, les condutes dorvent dve lavées & leau chaude pour retiner tout résidu de Fancienne sohaion,
Bl va toue SCumulation de kéraBne et de peRY More des tayans
Uine exfoliation e mparaine de pesu Marte e commune lars de Femplal d'une nouvelle solrtion de rempage.
AESUNET-VOUS (48 DNGN NAOYAT WS TAYGNS POUr METNA T kA Pely MOMA B POFTET UNe ATUANTion Toute PArcubéne
au bout des tayons.,

Surveller les changemaents da condtion de ks pesu des tayons

Plusiours solutions da trampagE POUF rayons consannant das Smolants at s ingrédiants qul candtiannant
I paau pour la manienis en sankd o combatre les ganmes, Mme & alies sont rares, Il peut arriver que des
rdactons o des 51 vous obmerver des probidmes
de pesy nhabibuels, effecuez une survellance drote ef, 51 la situastion persste, rempiacer ka solition de

Fempage par une autne sokution contenant un germicide etfou un émalent diFénent.

Slempre tener culdado al usar un nueve

sellador de parones en s vaces.

Tomar fas sigus daciones de i

Usar tazas del sellador limpias y/o limplar los tubos del roclador del sdlador
Cuanda se um un nueva seliador de pezones en las vacas, se deben shemgre resmplazar ks tazas de
apicacdn dal sellador y tambsin s sapiins para evitar ka mezcia del selladar anterion con @l nueva, S sa
usan rodadones o bombas seliadoras, Bmgiar b wbos con aQua calente para relrar cualquier residus del
selador anveriorn,
mwmnmemmwlmulawm1mm

enls I efoiacion de b escamasque pueden formanse
en lapel. mwwmmhmnmmymm:dﬂmwmm:hemmupﬁ




AR D LGS § A e A LT P ]
Muchos selladores de perones cnthenan amolien wredientes acndconadores de la piel para la
mamenadn saludabie de la pel del pezdn y para la destruccidn de gérmenss paigencs. Omsonaiments,
58 podran produds reaciones akngicas o ambiantales por ko qua s deba mntrolar da cena la pal da los
peranas cuando 5@ Usa un nuavo saliador, 51se prasanta cuanquier condiddn nusual persktante da la pial,

mﬁcﬁ- reemgiazar &l sefladar con otra que connga una Mrmuls con dierente germicida o emobente,

VEASE LA HOJA DE DATOS SOBRE MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD PARA EL MANEID DE MATERTALES

Distributed by/Distribué par/Distribuide por

BouMatic LLC « PO, Box 8050 « 1919 5, Stoughton Road « Madison, W1 « 53708-8050

Emergency No. Only/No. d'urgence Seulement/
No. de Emergencia Solo:
US/CANADA only (1-800-255-3824) (ChemTel, Inc) LR.04,2011
International (+ 01-813-248-0585) {ChemTel, Inc)
Made in U.S. A LM 9890045
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TRU-BLU CHLOR HEX-WASH

chlorhexidine gluconate liquid

Product Information

Product Type OTC ANIMAL DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:48106-1114

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength
CHL O RHEXIDINE GLUCONATE (UNII: MOR84MUDS8E) (CHLORHEXIDINE - CHLORHEXIDINE 132 mL
UNI:R4KO0DY52L) GLUCONATE in 10 L

Packaging

# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start Date Marketing End Date
1 NDC:48106-1114-1 3.8 L in 1 DRUM

2 NDC:48106-1114-2 18.9 L in 1 DRUM

3 NDC:48106-1114-3 56.8 L in 1 DRUM

4 NDC:48106-1114-4 114 L in 1 DRUM

5 NDC:48106-1114-5 208 L in 1 DRUM

6 NDC:48106-1114-6 1040 L in 1 CONTAINER, FLEXIBLE INTERMEDIATE BULK

Marketing Information
Marketing Category  Application Number or Monograph Citation = Marketing Start Date Marketing End Date
unapproved drug other 08/01/2007

Labeler - BouMatic, LLC (124727400)
Registrant - BouMatic, LLC (124727400)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
BouMatic, LLC 124727400 manufacture, api manufacture
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